FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) pagyright 1994 Legalsoft PA	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM Patent and Trademan
Tab settings + + +	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Ratents and Mar	100827100 jinal documents or copy the
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
BASF Coatings AG	Name: PPG Industries, Inc.
TRADEMANTS	
4 /RADEMIN	Internal Address: Intellectual Property Department
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: One PPG Place
Security Agreement     Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 152
Execution Date: February 6, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application	n the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/033,07408/204,90508/966,08208/474,43208/881,33708/966,08308/908,12708/204,42608/570,277	
Additional numbers	X Yes No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: PPG Industries, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 1,000.00
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Department	-
·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One PPG Place	
	8. Deposit account number:
	16-2025
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15272	_ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and only ottoched convice a frue co
of the original document.	
William J. Uhl Willes	in J. Uhl February 27, 1998
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature 7 Date 7

REEL: 9440 FRAME: 0477

# Continuation of U.S. Patent Applications (Box 4A):

•
08/307,636
08/648,462
08/895,541
08/343,467
08/846,817
08/924,406
08/367,344
08/976,684
08/871,676
08/591,633
08/693,246
08/730,984
08/730,985
08/776,165
08/849,636
08/907,178

1

MRD 6-1-98 CRMM PTO-1595 (Modified) lev. 6-93] MB No. 0651-0011 (exc. 4/94) opyright 1994-97 LegalStar DB/REV02 Tab settings + + +	-1998	Docket No.: 0C-385 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERI Patent and Trademark Off
To the Honorable Commissioner Patents and Trauenan	1596	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BASF Coatings AG	Name: PPG	Idress of receiving party(ies): Industries, Inc. ess: Intellectual Property Department
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment I Merger	Street Addres	ss: One PPG Place
Security Agreement     Change of Name		
<ul> <li>Other Corrective Assignment</li> </ul>	City: Pittsbur	ghState: PAZIP: 1:272
Execution Date:		
	Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
08/881,377 06/09/1998 DCDATES 00000062 162025 08881377 01 FC:581 40.00 CH Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗋 Yes	X No
06/09/1998 DCDATES 00000062 162025 08881377 01 FC:581 40.00 CH		No of applications and patents involved:
06/09/1998 DCDATES 00000062 162025 08881377 01 FC:581 40.00 CH Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number	of applications and patents involved:
06/09/1998 DCDATES 00000062 162025 08881377 01 FC:581 40.00 CH Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number - 7. Total fee (37	
06/09/1998 DCOATES 00000062 162025 08881377 01 FC:581 40.00 CH Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>PPG Industries, Inc.</u>	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37	of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>
06/09/1998 DCDATES 00000062 162025 08881377 01 FC:581 40.00 CH Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>PPG Industries, Inc.</u> Internal Address: <u>Paul S. Chirgott</u>	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed credited o	of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u> - Any excess or insufficiency should be
06/09/1998 DCDATES 00000062 162025 08881377 01 FC:581 40.00 CH Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>PPG Industries, Inc.</u> Internal Address: <u>Paul S. Chirgott</u>	<ul> <li>6. Total number</li> <li>7. Total fee (37</li> <li>Enclosed credited of</li> <li>Authorize</li> <li>8. Deposit according</li> </ul>	of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 - Any excess or insufficiency should be or debited to deposit account ed to be charged to deposit account
06/09/1998 DCDATES       00000062 162025       08881377         01 FC:581       40.00 CH       Additional numbers atta         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name:       PPG Industries, Inc.         Internal Address:       Paul S. Chirgott       Intellectual Property Department         Street Address:       One PPG Place	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed credited of Authorize	of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 - Any excess or insufficiency should be or debited to deposit account ed to be charged to deposit account
06/09/1998 DCDATES       00000062 162025       08881377         01 FC:581       40.00 CH       Additional numbers atta         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name: PPG Industries, Inc.         Name:       PPG Industries, Inc.         Internal Address:       Paul S. Chirgott         Intellectual Property Department	<ul> <li>6. Total number</li> <li>7. Total fee (37</li> <li>Enclosed credited of</li> <li>Authorize</li> <li>8. Deposit according</li> </ul>	of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 - Any excess or insufficiency should be or debited to deposit account ed to be charged to deposit account
06/09/1998 DCDATES       00000062 162025       08681377         01 FC:581       40.00 CH       Additional numbers atta         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name:         Name:       PPG Industries, Inc.         Internal Address:       Paul S. Chirgott         Intellectual Property Department	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 □ Enclosed credited of Authorize 8. Deposit account 16-2025 TUSE THIS SPACE nation is true and cont Mumu Juli Signature	of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41):\$ $40.00$ - Any excess or insufficiency should be or debited to deposit account ed to be charged to deposit account unt number: orrect and any attached copy is a true copy 5-27-58 Date

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, BASF Coatings AG, of Postfach 6123, 48136 Münster,

## Germany, is a registered owner of the following U.S. Patent Applications:

U.S. Patent Applications of BASF Coatings AG			
Application No. 08/033,074	<u>Filed Date</u> March 10, 1993	Title Anionically-Precipitable Binder, Process for Its Production, Coating Based Thereon and Use Thereof	
08/474,432	June 7, 1995	Anionically Depositable Binder, Preparation Thereof, Coating Agent Based Thereon and Use Thereof	
08/908,127	August 11, 1997	Anionically Depositable Binder, Preparation Thereof, Coating Agent Based Thereon and Use Thereof	
08/204,905	March 2, 1994	Epoxy-Functional Polyurethane and Curable Coating Composition	
08/881,337	June 24, 1997	Powder Coating And The Use Thereof For The Coating Of Packaging Container Interiors And Of Weld Seams	
08/204,426	March 14, 1994	Process For The Preparation Of An Aqueous Coating Composition, Aqueous Coating Compositions, And The Use Thereof For Coating Packaging	

Containers

### PATENT REEL: 9440 FRAME: 0480

Ţ

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
08/966,082	November 7, 1997	Process For The Preparation Of An Aqueous Coating Composition, Aqueous Coating Compositions, And The Use Thereof For Coating Packaging Containers
08/966,083	November 7, 1997	Process For The Preparation $\overline{Of}$ An Aqueous Coating Composition, Aqueous Coating Compositions, And The Use Thereof For Coating Packaging Containers
08/570,277	December 11, 1995	Thermoplastics Film Containing Inorganic Fillers, Metal/Plastic Composite Containing Inorganic Fillers and Process For The Production Thereof
08/307,636	November 10, 1994	Graft Copolymers, Process For Their Preparation, Aqueous Coating Compositions, And Their Use For Coating Packaging Containers
08/648,462	May 15, 1996	Graft Copolymers, Process For Their Preparation, Aqueous Coating Compositions, And Their Use For Coating Packaging Containers
 08/895,541	July 17, 1997	Graft Copolymers, Process For Their Preparation, Aqueous Coating Compositions, And Their Use For Coating Packaging Containers
08/343,467	December 9, 1994	Metal/Plastic Film Composite Containing Inorganic Oxides, Process For Producing It and Its Use For The Manufacture Of Cans

08/846,817	April 30, 1997	Production Of A Metal-Plastic Film Laminate, The Metal- Plastic Film Laminate, And Use Thereof For Manufacturing Production Container
08/924,406	August 22, 1997	Packaging Containers Polypropylene Film - Adheston Promoter Metal Laminate And Its Use For The Production Of Packaging Containers
08/367,344	April 18, 1995	Process For The Production Of Closures For Packaging Containers
08/976,684	November 24, 1997	Process For The Production Of Closures For Packaging Containers
08/871,676	June 9, 1997	Process For Producing Tear-Off Can Tops, And Tear-Off Can Tops Produced By This Process
08/591,633	March 22, 1996	Appliance For Introducing Sealing Compound Into Lug Caps, Process For Introducing Sealing Compound Into Lug Caps, And Use Of The Appliance For Injecting Sealing Compound Into Lug Caps
08/693,246	October 31, 1996	Process For The Production Of Lids and/or Bases For Packaging Containers, The Lids And Bases Thus Produced, And Their Use For The Production Of Packaging Containers, Especially For Food Packaging
08/730,984	September 16, 1996	Composite Materials Produced By Direct Extrusion
08/730,985	September 16, 1996	Composite Materials Produced By Direct Extrusion

.

PATENT REEL: 9440 FRAME: 0482

ι	08/776,165	December 30, 1996	Process For The Preparation Of A Sterically Stabilized; Nonaqueous dispersion of a polyepoxide and coating compositions containing The Dispersion
	08/849,636	May 22, 1997	Coating Compositions Based On A Sterically Stabilized Nonaqueous Dispersion, Processed For Their Preparation, and Their Use For The Coating Of Packaging
	08/907,178	August 6, 1997	Process For Coating Plastics Parts, And The Plastics Parts Thus Obtainable

WHEREAS, PPG Industries, Inc. of One PPG Place, Pittsburgh

Pennsylvania 15272, is desirous of acquiring ownership of said patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, BASF Coatings AG hereby assigns to PPG Industries,

Inc. all right, title, interest in and to said patents as of December 1, 1997.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_ day of January, 1998.

Münster, den 6. Februar 1998

BAS	F COATINGS AG		
	Urkundenroll	en-Ng.:	94/1998
By	hhar	$\mathbf{X}$	son
	Bernard Kluth	Dr. Jen:	s Fischer

Title \_\_\_\_\_

Attest:

subscribed and sworn to before me this

\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_,1998

÷

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 9440 FRAME: 0483 Die vorstehenden Unterschriften der mir von Person bekannten Herren

a) Dr. Bernhard Kluth, geb. 22.1.1952,

b) Dr. Jens-Dieter Fischer, geb. 30.09.1956,

beide dienstansässig Glasuritstraße 1 in 48165 Münster, wohin sich der Notar auf Ersuchen begeben hat, beglaubige ich.

Aufgrund meiner heutigen Einsichtnahme in das Handelsregister HR B 2537 des Amtsgerichts Münster bescheinige ich, daß vorgenannter Herr Dr. Bernhard Kluth berechtigt ist, die BASF Coatings Aktiengesellschaft zu vertreten.

Münster, den 6. Februar 1998

Kostenrechnung §§ 141, 154 KostO Wert: 50.000,00 DM

Gebühr §§ 32, 45
Gebühr § 58
Gebühr § 150
Gebühr § 137
Mehfwertsteuer 15 %
Illa
VIIIO
$\mathbf{N}$

40,00 DM 40,00 DM 20,00 DM 10,00 DM <u>16,50 DM</u> <u>126,50 DM</u>

Notar

**RECORDED: 06/01/1998**